Detail specifications
AC      DC SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY RPH11K5 SERIES
Features General specifications
Input range
Input frequency
o
Inrush current (25  C)
90~264VAC / 120~380VDC

REG.
Line
REG.220V
Rated
110V 900W, 220V 1500W
RPH11K5-48CDA
V1: +24V ±10%
V1: +48V ±10%
0A
0A
62.5A
31.25A
RPH11K5-24CDA
18.75A
37.5A
RPH11K5-36CDA V1: +36V ±10% 0A 41.6A25A
RPH11K5-100CDA V1: +100V ±10% 0A 15A9A
250mVp-p 89% Min.
90% Min.
27.6 ~ 31V
54 ~ 60V
89% Min. 45 ~ 55V360mVp-p
480mVp-p
92% Min. 140 ~ 165V1500mVp-p
31.25A
62.5A
41.6A
15A
±1% ±1%
±1% ±1%
±1% ±1%
±1% ±1%
RPH11K5-220C V1: +220V ±10% 0A 6.8A4.1A
RPH11K5-250C V1: +250V ±10% 0A 6A3.6A
93% Min. 308 ~ 363V2200mVp-p
94% Min. 350 ~ 412V2500mVp-p
6.8A
6A
±1% ±1%
±1% ±1%
RPH11K5-380C V1: +380V ±10% 0A 3.95A2.37A 95% Min. 532 ~ 627V3800mVp-p3.95A ±1% ±3%
RPH21K5-1
V1: +24V ±10%
V2: +5V
0A

1000mVp-p
40mVp-p
14.93
1.3A
A ±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
RPH11K5-72CDA V1: +72V ±10% 0A 20.8A12.5A 91% Min. 86 ~ 94V720mVp-p20.8A ±1% ±1%
RPH21K5-5
V1: +72V ±10%
V2: +5V
0A